



**Notice to Customers of City of Lynchburg Department of Water Resources**

# **BOIL WATER RESCISSION NOTICE**

## **DRINKING WATER PROBLEM CORRECTED**

City of Lynchburg Department of Water Resources customers were notified on June 7, 2018, of a problem with our drinking water and were advised to boil their water. We are pleased to report that the problem has been corrected for customers in the affected area:

- Riverside Drive
- Ridgelawn Place
- Reusens Road (in the 100, 200, 300, 400, and 500 blocks)
- Chambersville Street
- Gilliam Avenue
- Rolfe Avenue

It is no longer necessary for customers in this area to boil their water. We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

As always, you may contact us at (434) 455-4250 with any comments or questions.

This notice is being sent to you by the City of Lynchburg Department of Water Resources.

Date distributed: June 9, 2018